Item #
Date: 5

|_+%'\ |
J Main 515.278.2

HRGreen

May 12, 2025

Jordan Cook

City of Nevada, City Administrator
1209 6! Street

Nevada, IA 50201

Re: 2024 Street Improvements Project
Change Order No. 8; Contractor’s Application for Payment No. 10
Dear Jordan:
Enclosed are the following documents for the 2024 Street Improvements project with Con-Struct Inc.:

e Change Order No. 8. The enclosed Change Order includes final quantity adjustments for the project. This
results in reduction of $37,133.20. A majority of this is for unused insertion valves that were put into the
project as placeholders if a water main could not be shut off.

e Payment Application No. 10. This payment application includes all payment except release of the final
project retainage.

The total request for Payment Application No. 10 is $6,004.00, or approximately 0.3% of the total contract. The
project is complete. Verification of punch list items is currently taking place. Once verified a certificate of completion
and a final pay application releasing retainage will be provided.

Please execute the Change Order, and Payment Application and distribute copies to all parties.

Sincerely,
HR Green, Inc.

7 A

Brandon L. Mickelson, P.E.
Project Engineer

Cc: File

Enclosures

J:\202312303452\Construction\Payment\Pay_Estimates\10\Itr-20250512-Nevada_2024Recon_Pay Request 10.docx



CHANGE ORDER

Distribution:
Owner
Contractor
HRG

Field

Other

X
X
X

PROJECT: 2024 Street Improvements

Nevada, lowa

Change Order No.

Change Order 8

Date

May 12, 2025

To Contractor:
Con-Struct, Inc.
305 South Dayton Avenue
Ames, |A 50010

Project No.

HRG 2303452

Original Contract Date

February 12, 2024

The contract is changed as follows:

Make the following construction changes:
e This Change Order includes final quantity adjustments due to field adjustments per attached Over/under Run Sheet

Deduct from Contract, (as shown on attached):

$37,133.20

Original Centract Sum

$ 2,100,000.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 101,177.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $2,201,177.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amountof | $  37,133.20

The new Contract Sum including this Change order will be

$ 2,164,043.80

The Contract Time will be increased by

0 Days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

November 16, 2024

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Engineer

HR Green, Inc.

Contractor

Con-Struct, Inc.

Owner

City of Nevada, IA

By

By

By

Date: 4/24/2025

Date’ ¢ (dsT :

L ¥ YR

Date:

J:1202312303452\ConstructioniChange_Managementi\Change_Orders\CO#8 - Add-Deduct Change OrdenC08-20250512-

Nevada_2024Sts_AddDeduct.docx




%000 B 600 00°000°2F 007 00°000ZF __$ [ 00000°€ v va WAOWSH A TENISSY INVHOAH Zeiid oY
%000 - 0070 00°000°0% 00G 00°000°0% 00°000°8 S v A1SNISSY INVHOAH T3 Srv
%00°0 - 000 00700061 00°L 00°0006F 00700063 1 v .01 "NOILYISNI IATVA Y
%00°004- [(00°008 71 00°L- - 3 000 007008} 00°00E 7} 3 ] v ,8 "NOILHISNI " IATVA i
%0004~ [(00°00£°E L) 00} - 4 0070 007002°E) 00°00€°€} L v .8 "NOLLYTISNI IATVA Ty
%0000t~ [(00°00E L 1) 00} - 3 0070 00700511 00°00E L1 L va .7 "NOITHISNI IATVA WV
%tk [ 0070007 § [00°T 0000007 $ 00°0L 00°000°9€ 000007 ¢ 5 v3 0L F1YD SATVA o v
wezvi- [{00°00L°E) ___§ |00 k- 000098 $ 009 007002 00°00+°S i va 8 '31YD IAVA 65V
wovs | 09vie S |oviz 09¥0£'S g OV 055 000£0G____ S| 000L €05 i .l 934400 ‘Adid JOIAYTS Y3IVM | 8eY
%0 00°007E $ [007} 00°007' 75 0091 00000°LS__$ | 00700V E Gl v GNLS JOIANAS HALYM | JeV
%6e'vz | 00°969°0F __$ 0079 009955 007€8C__ | 000862 S | 00kl 0208 1L LHOIM A8 INIOT IVOINVHOIW ‘NOYI F1LONG 'SONIL LIS ol
%00°0 - $ [00°0 00°S286L 00G1G 00°528'6. 00551 GlS 31101 "INIOT GANIVY1STY 'OAd SSTTHONTHL NIVIN HIIVM | Gev
%00°0 - 0070 0052912 00°s/L 0062912 00°SzL il 11 .8 INIOT OaNIVHISTH "OAd 'SSTTHONIEL NIVA HIVM | vev
%000 - 000 00°09Z°67 00°128 00°092°6¥ 00709 128 11 0L OAd ‘GIHONIHL 'NIVW SIIVM | 66V
%000 - 000 00°002°1€ 00°06€ 0000215 S | 0008 06€ Fl .8 OAd "AIHONZSL ‘NIVIN H3LYM ZeY
%eee | 00°EE6 A 00EELZ) eclel 00°00Z'Ll __$ | 0000} zil FN (2#00) .7 DAd "A3IHONTHL NIV H3LYM eV
%00°0 - 000 0070027 5 00V} 0070027 00°00€ vl v .9 OAd 'SNOILOINNOD GNY SLT 1LNC NIvHdans 05V
%00°0 - 00°0 0070087 $ 008 00°00877 00009 ¢ ) v3a .9 OAd 1°Y IJAL ITNONVITD NIVHAGNS 62V
%000 - 000 00°095°9 $ 00Z¢2 00°096'9 00708 zeC a1 .8 Ohd 031V=S02y3d "HO.LOT 1100 NIVHd DNILOOS T
%00°0 - 0070 0078507 __ 6 |__00'169') | 00V8S0F 00ve 169F i .9 OAd 'L IdAL ‘NIVNQENS 12V
%ris-  [(00°08L) $ |006- 00°02£S 00°99¢ 00°005°S 5 | 00702 GlL a1 S 1d ANV T1IJ - LINSJNNOGNVEY HIMIS WHO1S 92V
weeve- [(00°099°7)  $ [00°98)- 00001 0070} 0070927} 000} S 9/l 1 .81 "dOA "UZMIS NHOLS 40 TVAONTY Gz
%6289L | 0070887 $ [00°8¢1 0070022 3 00022 007028 0070} S| _e8 Eql .S1 'dod "J3M3S WHOLS J0 TWAOWIY ¥
%vive- [(00°016) S 0016 007098 3 00°982 00°0.L°€ 5 [ 000b 718 Fil W21 'doA IIMIS WHOLS 40 TVAOWTY i
%0000~ [(00°00L'2)___$ [00°0)e- - $ 0070 0000LZ___ S| 000L iz 41 .01 "dOA "IIMIS WHOLS 40 TYAOWTY 2
%0L'viv | 00°000°G $ [00°00S 00°090°9 s 00°909 007090} 0070 901 Ey .8 "dOA JIMIS WHOLS 40 TVAOWIY v
%00°004- [(00°09F) $ 009i- - 3 000 00°09% 0070 ol Ei .8 ONd IIMIS WIOLS 40 TYAONTY 0ZY
%00°004- [{00°092) $ |00:92- - 5 000 007092 000 5| o2 Eql .9 "OAd "UIMI3S WHOLS 40 TYAONTY 61V
%szos- [(00W¥SS)  $ |00°9%- 00CIE T 00'82 00'9986 00VS) ¥9 E .0€ 'dDd ‘QIHONTHL HIMIS WHOLS SV
%000 - $ 000 000025 % 00°028 00002/ S| 000LF  §| 0e9 Eil 72 'dod ‘G3HONTAL HaMIs WHOL1S 11V
wees  F00095C $ |o0ce 00092EE  § 00917 000z.0¢ $| 0008 S| vse EX .81 "d0d ‘UIHONILL HaMIS WHOLS 9LV
%00°0 - $ [00°0 0000957 $ 00°209 00009Gy & | 005Z $| so09 11 .Sl 'dOd ‘GAHONTHL HAMas WHOL1S GV
%eeeel | 000087 $ [00ze 00007 8 S 0095 00009€ __ $|0005k S| ¥e il 21 OAd 'GIHONTUL HIMIS WHOLS YV
%egsi- [(00°029) $ 0001 00'8VEE 3 0075 00'896€ _ $ | 0029 S| vo Fil .8 OAd "GIHONTYL "HIMIS WHOLS €LY
%000 - $ 1000 000862 3 00861 00°086Z 000} 861 Ey 01 'dOA JHIMI5 AMVLINYS 30 TYAONTS v
weese- [(000SCEr)_§ |00°S68- 000429 3 008 00700567 00°0LF 0S¥ Ey .9 DAd 'GNLS JOIATIS HIMIS ANVLNYS e
wey [ 007156'F 511561 0015697 $ 1569% 00°000°SY 00700} 0S¥y Ey 7 "OAd "GNLS FOIANTS HIMIS ANVLINYS 01V
%000 - $ {000 000066, $ 00667 00°006 6. 00700} 667 Ey .00 OAd "GIHONINL 'NIVIN ALIAVED S3MIS ANVLINYS 6V
%000 - $ (0070 00°000'8 $ 00} 00°0008___$]000008_%] 1 1 ONILSIL NOILOYANOO HONSSL v
%000 - $[00°0 00°0082F  $ 00Z¢E 00008%2F $|0000¥  §| ¢e uH NOILVAVOX3 AHOLYHO1dX3 IV
%000 - $ [00°0 00°000'G $ 007 000006 $| 000008 | 1 1 SNILSIL NOILOVAWOD oV
%00°0 - $ [000 0076588 | 0099/ | 00cC6E88 & | 00<t I AS {1#00) .0 GAIAIGON ‘ISvaans GV
%000 - $ [00°0 008607 $ | 00998 |00880cc & |00¢ ¢ 9oL | As {1#00) Qlgo03D INIWLVIdL 3avaoans v
%00°0 - $ [000 00860Zc $ | 00998Z |00860CC $|00¢ §| 957 | AS {1#00) NOILvdvd=dd 3avaoans eV
%000 - 51000 0002656 $ | 009.9¢ |00026€6 §|0002Z $| 929C | AD (1#00) £F SSV 10 ‘NOILVAVOXT v
%000 - $ |00°0 0009567 $ | 006%¢) | 0009967 & |000¥ $ | eczt AD {1#00) 3LIS-430 110SJOL v
00d - v UoRdgo
A A a =
YIANNAIEAO 31Va Ol 31Va OL LINN "ON
LINNOWY $ ALD INNOWY $  PLIIdNOD ALY $ LINN
QILITdNOD JHOM LOVNINOD

§202/0¢/v ‘#eg

*OU] JONAS-UOD) 1IOJOBNUOD
108{01d sjuswenoidil] 19948 $Z0Z
V] 'EpEASN JO AID BUMQ

SNNY YIANN/EIAO



%00°0
%000
%00°0
%00°0
%000
%0070
%00°0
%00°0
%00°0
%000
%000
%000
%000
%000
%000
%000
%¢L8Tlh
%00°0
%00°0
%0098~
%0098~
%000
%000
%007vS
%000
%88°8L-
%88°9L-
%6082
%6LC
0/AIGH#
%90
%06°¢
%EL9L
%8¥'8L
%000
%68 Ve
%00°0
%LY'T
%000
%00°0
%000
%00°0
%000
%00°0
%000
%000
%000
%00°0
%00°0
%00°0
%00°0

(oz'ceL’ze) ¢ 08'SP0'¥91°Z $ 00°221°102°Z § viol]
- 000 0072L8L 016l 00218} 00021 LGl 41 .9 "OAd "GIHONTIL NIVW JILYM | £0-200
- 000 000082 3 00’1 000082 3 [ 0000872 L va .9 A1VO IAWVA_| 20-200
- 000 00°00.2 g 001 0000.2 5 (000022 ¢ L va W7 JIVO IATVA | 107200
- 000 007ZIE2 00'1 007Z1€2 002152 ¢ L S TWMINTY LUNNI/INTNIDOVNYIN dddMS TVNOLLIGAy | 20909
- 000 00°06L€ 001 00°061°E 3 | 00°061°S L oY NOLLYZIIgV1S ANNOYO J3LNIM | 10902
- 000 00°0020L __$ 00°Z0L 0000201 $ | 00°00L 20l 1] SNOLLOANNOJ 3NIT JANS Y¥3M3S WHOLS | £0-509
- 000 00°026'G 3 0008 00°026'S 00°v2 08 R NOILLYHVYJ3S IOIAYIS ¥3LVM | 20-503
- 000 007091 001 007091 3 | 00081 L S dMINYN O01OVHINOD - NOLLVHYJIS FOIANAS ¥ALYM | 10-G0D
- 000 00°00L° 3 00°0S 0000.°¢ 00v. [ 05 41 ONIRIOE IDIAYIS HIALYM 09
- 000 000207 00'} 000207 000207 1 S NOILLOINNOD HONI 0} € HA NVS €00
- 000 000042 5 001 00°00.C 3 [ 000022 L va W7 31VO TATVA_| 10200
- 00°0 000007 3 001 00°000F 000007 ¢ L 31 1NOHSYM 31340NOJ 98-y
- 000 00°000°S 3 00’} 00°000°E $ [ 00000 L ] NOILOITI0D ILSYM AI10S 30 ZIONVNILNIVA 58v
- 00°0 00°918°L 3 00’} 009187 0091871 L S IOIAYTS TV.LS0d 30 SONVYNILNIVIA 8V
- 000 00000071 $ 00’1 00°000°0%L 00700007 § 3 S NOILYZITISONW £8Y
- 000 0000002 $ 00') 0000002 0000002 L S AIAANS NOILONHLISNOD 23V
00050 00'L¥ 00°059°€ 3 00°€. 00°009°) 0005 3 41 D) JONIH MNIT NIVHD 40 NOILVTIVISNITY ANV TYACWIY 187
- 00°0 00°002°¢ $ 002¢ 00002 007001 143 V3 IVAOW3Y ANV IONVNIINIVIN FOIASC NOILLOTLOH LI INI 08-Y
- $ Joo0 00°00¥9 00°Z¢ 00°00+'9 007002 ZE va (1#02) IOIAIA NOILOILOHd 1T INI 6.V
(00"0%Y) $ [00°DEY- 00°0L g 00°0. 007005 00°) 005 R TYAOWSH F1LLYM 8.V
(00022'1) __ $ |00°0S¥- 007082 000 000002 00V 3 | 00S 11 WO TILIVM LI
- 000 00°000S 00} 000005 00°000°S S1 . INFWIOVYNVA dddMS 9.
- 000 00°000C g 00l 000007 00°0002 | S NOLLVHYdItd dddMS Sl
00°09L'2 ¥S0 000919 [ 7Sl 000007 00°000F 1 OV [L'ONIHDTNIN NV DNIZILLYED "DNIAIZS TYNOLLNIANOD vl
- 31000 00°000°SE 001 00°000°8E 00°000°8E 1 g1 JOYULNOD Jld4vH L AMYHOdNTL [
(00'Ll22)  $ 109 0006801 00°€E 00 10LEL 00°0EE 168 vis (1#02) SONDRIVIN LNTIWIAV HO4 1N SIACOHD i
{ooosee) oo 000059 ¢ 00'¢e 00°0S8°61 00°005 L'6E vis (1#00) T1avaNd "SONDINVIALINIGWIAVL GILINIVd LIV
00°00¢ 3 (009 00°0S+'L $ 00°6Z 0070511 3 1700708 54 J7___BOD).0E 00d ‘93LLNS ANV 99N9 30V id34 ANV SAONTY 0.V
0v'928'L ¥9'Z8l or98z/9  $ 9829 00°09%'¢9 _ $ [ 000} 9159 AS (1#02) IYAOWIY ININIAY 69V
- 00°0 - $ 000 - $ [ o008l g 0 AS (1#09) .8 'VINH "S3HO.LVd H1d3a Tind 89V
09°€S1 95°% 09 EEL TV 95768/ 00086ty $ | 0009 gcl AS (1#02) .9 "00d ‘GIAVd AYMIARIA 19V
00°009 0021 00°000°9} 00028 00°00¥'SL__$ | 0005 208 4S (1#0D) ONINYYM 319v.L03130 99-v
00'9G1°S 09728 00912122 09°8.€ 0009561 00°09 9ce AS (1#092) .9 "00d MIVMIAIS G9Y
0598601 $ |el6le 05°9867¢ €L°667 00°0007F1) 00705 082 AS (€ 1#092) ¥ "00d M IVMIAIS 9V
- 000 000419 3 00°/19 000419 0001 719 AS AVMIARRA 40 TYAONTY €9V
0S1¥EL SLYEL 0S1€L79 3 S1'c/9 - | 0006ES 00°0L 655 AS (2 1#02) XIVAIQIS 40 IVAONTY 29V
- 0070 00°000% E 00} 00°000% 000007 L S ONILSTL ANV ST 1dINVS INIWIAVL 23d 19V
0Z£/96 zZ 191 02€/1'10F _$ 229899 00°005°16¢ 00°09 3 | Geso AS (1#00) u2 "00d "ININWIAVd 09-Y
- 000 0000001L _ $ 001} 00°000°L1 000001 $| LI v3 DIV.LNI SAONTH 65V
- 000 000008 008 00°000'8 00°000°) 3 v3 I1OHNYIN SAONTH 86~
- 000 000087 002 00°008°F 00°00%C z v3 IMYINI ONILSIXZ OL NOILDOINNOD 16V
- $jo00 000009 00°E 00°000°9 000002 § 3 v3 (1#02) YONIN "LNIWLISNray TTOHNYIN 96y
- $ l000 00°007'2 00} 0070072 00°00%'2 L V3 W2 'CLG-MS IVLINI HIMIS WHOLS S5
- 3 00D 000006y $ 00°S 00°000SY 000006 __$ S v3 905-MS "SMVINI ¥IMIS WHOLS oY
- 00°0 0000007 $ 008 00°00007 __ $ | 00°000°S 8 v3 G0S-MS "THVINI 5IMIS WHOLS e
- 00°0 0070079 $ 001 00°00%'9 00°00%'9 1 V3 Q31O ‘E05-MS "TIV.LNI HIMIS WHOLS Z5Y
- 000 0000591 00'S 00°005°91 00°00€S g va L0S-MS TMVINI HIMIS WHO1S 16V
- 000 0070000} 001 000000} 000000} _$ 1 va WS4 10P-MS T IOHNYIN JEMIS NOLS 05Y
- 000 0000091 002 00°000°9} 00°0008 Z v3 .09 "1 07-MS ZTOHNYA dIMIS WHOLS 67
- 000 00°000Ge 00°S 00°000°52 00°000°S g v3 .87 "10P-MS TTOHNVIA JZMIS WHO1S [
- 000 00°000°G1 00C 00°000°GL 00°005°Z 4 V3 8% "10€-MS TTOHNYIN ¥IMIS AUVIINYS P




JORJUOT SIYY JBPUN JOIIRHUOT) 10 JaUmMQ) 8Y) Jo SiyBl Aue o) Q34T INNOWY 38Ul o awhed o)

aoipnlaid Inoy)im ase sour)daoor pue JuswAed ‘B0UBNSS] "UIBIBY PAWRY JOJBIILOD DpaUa S| JOBNUOY BU} JEYL PUB 'SIUBLINDO( 1ORAUOD AY) YiIM SOUBPIOIIL Ul SI IOAA Jo Alfenb
al)) 0] Ajuo ajgefed st g3141LYID LINNOWY 8yl ‘ajgenobau jou si ajesiiuas siy | ay) 'Joljeq pue uoyeLlojul ‘abpajmouy SI Jo 158 au) o) Jey) ‘pajeatpul julod ayj o} passaiboid
SBY %10 @) 1By} JaUM() 8y} 0) sala0 paubisiepun ay) ‘uolesidde anoge ay) Buisidwod

Seipeiy ored i g
E 0 0, F elEp AU} PUE SUONBAIBSGO B)IS-UO L0 PASEQ ‘SIUBWNO0E] ORIU0Y B4} Yiim 80URPI0OIE Uj

(104 pandde yunowe ay) WOy SIBIP PayIUad JUNoWe J uoneue|dxe Yoeny)

00P0008 e SRR RIS R QIIILNED LNNOWY INIWAVd ¥04 3LVIIIL¥ID

e

SEOR /50 7z, ALva T ] he) Al

,r

U] 1PNS-U0) HOLOVHINOD

(9 aur ssaj ¢ aur)

6tcozeoty T JOVNIV.LIM SN1d ‘HSINIA OL FONVIVE ‘6 ‘anp mou S| Ulalay umoys juawied Juaund jey) pue JaumQ ay) wolj paneoal siuewled
oo'voo'9s  TTmmmmemememmmmmmmmmmseeeness INA LNFWAVYd LNIHHND '8 pue panssi a1om JuslwAed o} seledYILBY) SNOIABI YOIUM JOj YoM Jof Wiy Ag
[oegebo’ee 09090 0 e (e1eoyniagy Joud woly g aury) INFWAV pred Usaq 8ARY SIUNOWE {[B 121} 'SJUdWNI0(] j9BHUO0D) 8U) YiiM 8dUueplodoe ul
HO4d SILVII4ILE3D SNOIATYd SS3T°L paje|dwoo uaaq sey jusuwAed Joj uoleslddy siyy Ag paianod SO auy) Jaiaq pue
(lej0) g aui s83| § BUIT) uonewojul ‘abpapmouy siYy 10 1Saq ay) 0} 1BY) Sa1)I8D Jojoenuo) paubisiapun ay |
L9'Lpg'sso’es 0 e FOVNIVLIY SS37 INMYI TVLIOL 9 08°€v0' 9% si8pIQ ebuey) Aq ebueyo 1eN
(€049 uo 4 uwnjoy) 0z EcL L% 00°L2L'1LOLS SIV.LOL
00°0% [elsjew paiojs jo %S q
(€029 uo 3 + g UWN|OD) [
61°C0Z'80L% pom pajeidwion jo T T e
JOVNIVLIY 'S 0C'€EL'LES- 5202/eLIs ‘8
(€029 uo 9 uwnjo)) d3anodddyv 31va HAFGNNN
08'er0'v9L'2$ 31va Ol a3¥0ls ? a3137dIN0D 1VLOL v HLINOW SIH L A3AOHddV
08'€EP0'V9L'ZS T T ""3LVA OL WNS LOVHINOD '€ 00°0% 00°221L'10L$ IVLOL
ogevoves o e st siapiQ dbueyn Aq abueyo JaN 'z HINMO A9 SHLINOW SNOIAT¥d NI
00°000'004'2$ prmmrmrmmmmmmemt ANS LOVYELINOD TVNIOI™KO (L SNOILONA3a SNOILICAY A3IN0UddY SHIAHO FONVHO

AHYWINNS ¥30H0 JONYHD

‘payoENE S ‘€00 VIV 199YS uonenuiuey
“JOBNUOD BUJ LjIM UONDBLUOD Ul ‘MOJBG UMOYS SE ‘Judlifed Joj apew s| uoreoyddy INIWAYd HO4 NOILYIINddY S.HOLOVELINOD
UONEJIGELS)Y PUE UOIONISU00aY 19918 HOH LOVHINOD

vzozieLie ‘J1vA LOVHINOD pOves Vi ‘spidey Jepa) 0L00S VI 'sawy

MS aueT peyes 0.8 aAy uojheq yinos so¢

TSYE0ET ‘ON 123r0oYd ou| ‘usain Y'H ELURELEHSTL Y

I8auibug HOLOVHINOD WOyH

HOLOVHINOD 1020S VI ‘epeaaN
HIIANIONT SZ/0EIY ‘0L aoriad 1991S Y19 6021
HINMO oafoid sjuswoaroiduil Joons ¥Z0T Vi ‘epeAan jo AjiD

‘0L NOLLNa¥.1sIa oL "‘ON NOILYDIddV 1o03royd HINMO OL

Caurl S 0.9 INIANDO0A VIV AINIJINAVd ¥Od FLVII4ILE3D ANV NOILLVIITddV



900700}
%0000}
%00°004
%00°001
%0000}
%00°00k
%0004
%0004
%00°00¢
%0000}
%0001
%0004
%0000+
%0004
%0000}
%000
%000
%000
%L
%1258
%9ranl
%9901
%6EVTL
%0001
%0004
%0000}
%0000}
%€2'80L
%0000k
%00'001
%00°00+
%00°00}
%9876
%89G
%6789Z
%9ESL
%000
%OL'LIS
%000
%00°0
%SLEY
%0000}
%EE80L
%0004
%ELEET
%IE P8
%0000}
%L9TL
RYEPOL
%0000}
%00'004
%0001
%00°00}
%00°00}
%0000}
%00'00}
%0000+
%00°004

0000 000008 008 000 000008 00'g 00000'F ] RE] JIOHNYWN JAOWS | 85V
00°0vC 00°008'Y 00’ 000 00°008'% 002 00°00%'g Z v3 IMVINI ONILSIXT Ol NOLLOINNOD L5Y
00°00€ 000009 00’8 000 00°000°9 00 000007 € ] (1#00) YONIN "INJNLSNIQY TIOHNYN | 95-v
00°0z} 00°00YZ 00’} 00°0 00002 00’} 00°00v'Z L vi LFZ TLG-MS "DIVINI MAMIS WHOLS |~ ~ 56V
00052 | 00'000°cY 00 00°0 00°000°GY 00’ 00°000%6 S ] 90G-MS VNI ¥IMIS WHOLS
000007 00°000°0% 008 00°0 00°000°0% 00’8 00°000'S 8 vd S0S-MS ‘TUVINI HIMIS WHOLS
00°0Z¢ 00009 00’} 00°0 000079 00'L 00°00%9 1 v3 Q31O '£05-MS “DIVININIMIS NHOLS | 26
00'Gz8 00°005°9 00°¢ 00°0 000059 00°¢ 00'00E'E 3 E] 106-MS TMVINIMIMIS NHOLS |~ 16V
00°00G 00700070 00'} 000 000000 00°L 00°000°01 } LE] .22 L07~MS "TIOHNVWNIMIS WHOLS | 05V
007008 00°000'9 00Z 000 0000079 00 000008 Z V3 .09 L0v=MS TIOHNVA YIMIS WHOLS | 6ty
00°0Gz°L 0000052 00’ 00°0 00°000°62 00's 00°000°'S S \:E| 87 ‘LOY-MS "TTOHNVIN HIMIS INIOLS 8y
00°0G/ 00°000°G 00 000 00°000°GL 002 00006°, z 87 L0E-MS TTOHNVIN MAMIS AMVIINVS | JirV
00°009 00°000°C 00 000 00000Z) 00 000008 ¥ V3 TYAOIWNTH ATIWISSY INVHOAH T | 0pV
00000 00°000°0% 00's 000 00°000°0% 00'g 00°000'8 g ATEWASSY INVHAAH SIS SV
007056 00°000°6L 00’} 000 0000061 00’} 00°000°6L L v3 L0L ‘NOUMISNI'GATVA | v
- - 00°0 00°0 - 000 D000E 7L A E] +8 NOILJISNIIATVA | €7V
- - 00°0 000 - 0070 DO'00E'EL L v3 "NOLLMISNUIATVA | erv
- - 000 000 - 000 00°00€°1L 1 v3 .7 NOIIYISNI IATYA | 1oy
00°000Z 8 | 000000 00°0¢ 000 0070000 00°0L 00000% 6 E] W01 ILVO ATVA | OorY
00026 00°009°81 009 00°0 00°009°8L 00'9 00°00L°¢ L E] L8 AIVO IATVA | 6EV
£2°c92 09°¥0E'S 0¥ 085 00°0 09°70EC Sv°08g 0070} €09 Eq L1 H3dd0D Deid IONITIS U2IVM | 8e-Y
0002, _$ | 00°00V'+S T 000 00007 75 00°9L 00°00F€ sl V3 8N1S IOINITISHAIVM | /e
08’6897 § | 00'9/9'¢C 00VEE'E 000 009/9°€G O0PER'E 00l 6/0¢ | 871 [(HOEM A8 "LNIOr TvOINVHOIN NOYI S1LLONA SONILLI | 98V
G LB6'E § | 00'GZ86L 0016 000 00'5Z8'6L 00°GLS 00551 Gl§ 471 {.01 "INIOM GINIVMLSTY "OAd "SSTTHONTHL NIV HILVM | SeV
Sz180°L $100°Gg9’te 00°8LL 00°0 00°6Z9°LZ 00°E/) 00°SZL ELL 47 | .2 INIOT GINIVMISTY OAd ‘SSTTHONTUL NIV HIIVM | eV
00'€9vZ § | 00092 6 00728 00°0 00°09g°6Y 00'le8 0009 128 E ,0} "OAd ‘GIHONTUL ‘NVAMILVM | €8V
00095 % [ 00°0021€ 0006€ 000 00°00Z'L€ 00°06¢ 0008 06¢ ! .8 “OAd "GIHONTH] ‘NIVANILVM |~ 28V
S9°909 00°€ELZL £5°121 000 00'EELZL £C1Z) 00°001 ZLl ER (2#00) u¥ "OAd ‘GFHONTL NIVAMILYVM | LEV
0070k 00002 00°'%L 00°0 00002 007l 00°00€ 7l el .9 "ONd "SNOLLOINNOD ONV S1311N0 NIv4aans | 0eV
00°0vZ 007008 00'8 000 007008y 00'8 007009 g E] .9 OAd ‘1Y 3dAL INONVI IO NIviaans | 62V
00°8%e 00°096'9 00°¢Eg 000 000969 00°¢€Z 00°08 232 4] .8 “ON\d QALVHOINA WOLOITIO0 NIVHA ONILOO] | 82
026207 § | 00'85°0% 00'169°) 00°0 00°785°0F 00°L69'L 002 169k | 1 »9 'OAd ‘L IdAL NIVMAENS | /2°Y
00°99L 00°0ee'e 00°991 00°0 00°02EE. 00'99L 00°0¢ 274 7 907d ANV TiId *INJIWNOONVEY UIMIS WHOLS 9ev
00°C 00700 0070} 00°0 00001 00°0F 00°0 9Ll Eil 481 ‘dOA "9IMIS WHOLS 40 TVAONTY | G2V
00°01) 00002 00022 000 0000eZ 00022 000 28 El 4§61 dOY HIMIS WHOLS 40 WAOWSY | ¥z
00Vl 00098 00°98¢ 00D 0009872 00982 000 LIE ER w2b dOA MAMIS WHOLS 40 WAOWIY | €2V
l - 000 000 - Q00 0001 ole 41 «0L *dOA "HIMIS WHOLS O TYAONT ey
00'E08 00°090°9 00°909 000 000309 00°909 00°0L 901 Eq] .8 dOA MIMIS WNOLS 40 TVAQWIN | 1z
- - 000 000 - 00°0 00°0L 9 | +8 "OAd UIMIS WHOLS 4O TVAONTY | 02y
- - 4 00'0 000 - 000 00°0L 9% | 29 "OAd HIMIS WHOLS 40 VAOWAY [ 6LV
09GlZ $|002i€%  $ 00'82 000 00ZIEY $| oosz 00751 ) El] 402 ‘dOY "GIHONTRL HIMIS NOLS | 81V
000987 $ | 0000226 $ 00025 $ 000 000076 §| 00028 $loool  $| oz | W/Z ‘dOd "GIHONTRIL WIMIS WHOLS | 1V
00799 $[0008Z€EE _ § 00'9ly S 060 000828 $| 00°9LY $looos S| ¥se 41 +8) ‘dOY 'GIHONTL WIMIS WHOLS | 9LV
00082 | 000096y 3 00'809 $ 000 00009SY  $| 00809 $)006Z S| 809 41 \51 "dOM ‘GIHONTHL WIMIS WHOLS | SI-Y
000zy 000078 § 00'9S 3 000 00°00v'8 $| 0095 $looosk S| vz 41 w21 DAd 'GIHONTHL WAMIS WHOLS | ¥V
ov'29) 008¥Ee  § 0075 S 000 00'8¥E'E $| 008 slooze  $| ¥o 41 48 DAd "GIHONTML HIMIS WRIOLS | €1V
00'66€ 0070862 00°867 000 000867 00°867 0001 6. Eq| 401 ‘DN YIMIS ANVLINYS JO TWAOWTY | _ 2Ly
05€1E 00°0.2°9 0028 00°0 000,29 00'2€ 00011 05y 41 .9 "DAd ‘BNLS FOINIS YAMIS ANVLINYS | 1Ty
S5 /e 8 | 00166707 15697 0070 007166°0% 16607 007001 057, ER| u¥ OAd ‘GNIS FOIAYES HAMIS AMVLINYS | 01V
00°G66°E_$ | 00°006'62 00°662 000 0000664 00°664 00001 66L 41 401 "OAd "QIHONTAL NIV ALIAVRHD HIAMIS AUVLINYS 6V
00°00% 000008 _ § 00l 3 00°0 000008 s o0 s|o00008 $! & ST ONILS3L NOLLOYINOD HONTML 8y
00°0¥3 00°008°Z1 3 ooze $ 000 00'008°21 $ oo'ze $ | oo'00¥ $ 143 dH NOLLVAYIXE AHOLYHO1dX3 v
00052 000005 $ [ S 000 00°000'G $] 001 $|000006 $| 1 S1 ONLLSAL NOLLOVAINOD v
0961y § (0026688 $ | 000998 $ 000 00726588 § | 00 99EL §looel  $| 99el | AS (1#00) .9 GA-ITOW ASvVEENs Rd
06'70L°) $00'860C2  § | 00'99€% S 000 0086072 __ $| 0099E°L $|o00e S[o9eL | 4s (1400} a¥9039 INTWLVIH1 JAVHOENS (i
067%0L°) $ 0086022 S | 00998 $ 000 00'8602Z __ $ | 00'99€L $|o0¢ $[9eeL | s (1200} NOILVAVdRId 30vH9ENS &V
000/9C $ [000Z5€S  § | 009/9% $ 000 0002566 $ | 00'98C §loooc  $|el9T | AD (1#00) £} SSVI0 ‘NOILYAYOXH v
008/yZ § 000356y & | 006GeL $ 000 0009567 $ | 00'6EZ) sjoooy _$| etel | AD (1#00) FLIS-30 TIOSdOL v
90d - v uopdo]
D A SHH R & g i
JOVNIVIRI|  3LvaOL 31vaOL ALD LNNOWY ALD Fokdd ALD | LINN waLl "ON
%G ANOOWY $  HLIHNOD ALD QORISd SIHL|  SNOIATMd  [SNOIATRId LINR
QILTTINOD XRIOM AJVRLINGD

:Buipuz poyied

ST0z/0ely =1eq 0} "ON Sjewnsy

“OU| JNAS-UOD LOJIRIUOD
jo8fo1d sjuswsAoId] 1098 $Z0Z
VI ‘BPEASN JO IO LISUMO

ajewusy JuswAhed AJYjuoly s J03oRIU0D




[EEtSt

%00°001
%00°00L
%00°00L
%00°001
%00°00L
%0000k
%00°001
%00°001
%00°001L
%00°001
%00°00%
%00°00L
%00°00L
%00°001
%0000
%00°001
%EL 92T
%0000}
%00°00}
%007k
%001
%0000}
%00'00%
%005k
%00°001
%el'e8
%TLES
%609z
%6201
I0/NT#
%S 001
%08°E0 1
%ELLL
%8Y'3LL
%00°001
%E8 Ve
%00°00 )
%L¥°20L
%00°00L

iEpEEEEEE | 08'EV0'P9L'e $ 000229 ¢ 08'€2/IS1'Z § 00411 IL0ZZ $ R ATeXY
0906 00Z18°L 016 - 000 00'Zi8'L 0L'SY 007218} 00°02L L'GL 41 .9 "ONd 'AIHONTHL ‘NIWW HIIVM | €000
00°0vL 000082 00 - 00°0 00°008°C 00°} 00°008°2 00°008°Z b V3 931D FATVA | 2000
00'5eL 00°004Z 0L - 00°0 00°00/°2 00'} 0000LT 00°004C L va NAEINSIELNLZ) 10-20D
09°GLL 002LET 00') - 0070 00'CZLEZ 00°} 00°zie'e 007CIET 3 $71 IVMINTH TINYT/INTNTIOVNYIN dddMS TVNOLLIaaY | €0-900
05651 00°06L°¢ 00°) - 000 00°06LE oo’k 00°061°E 00°06L°¢ 3 o NOLLYZITIEY.1S GNNOYD HILINIM 10-800
00'0ls 00°002°0} oozol - 000 00700204 0020 | 00°002°0F 00700} 201 41 SNOLLOTINNOD 3NIT NS HIMIS WHOLS | €0-G600
00°96Z 00°0Z6'G 00°08 - 000 00°0z6'S 00°08 00°026°S 00t 08 EH NOLLYHVJAS FUAHIS HILVM | 20-500
008 00°09L 00l - 000 00°09L Q0L 00°091 007091 3 $1 ADHHYIN HO LOVHINGOD - NOLIYHYAIS SOIAHES HILYM 10-S00
00'681 00°00L'E 00°08 - 000 00°00.°€ 0008 00'00L°E. 00 %L [41°] Ell ONIHOE IDAMAS HITYM ¥00
00°102 000207 0oL - 0070 00°020°'F 00° 00°020'% 00°020'F $1 NOLLOINNOD HONI G} € HIN NVS £09
00°sEl 00°00L°T 00t - 0070 000012 00" 0000L°T 00700.T v3 W7 3LV FATVA AtwAe]
00°002 00°000'% 00 - 00°0 00°000'% 00°} 00°000°% 00°000'% 3 1 1NOHSVM F1IHONOD 298y
00051 00°000°€ 00" - 000 00°000°¢ 00° 00°000°€ 00°000°E b s NOLLOITIOO J1LSVM A0S 40 IONVNIINIVIN S8V
0806 008L8°L 00" - 000 009181 208 00°918°Y 0079181 b $1 FOIAYIS TYISOd JO JONVYNILNIVIN 8V
00°000°L 00°000°0%L 0oL s 00°0 00°000°0%L 00 00°000°0%1 00°000°0%) 3 8§l NOLLVZITISONW £8Y
00°000°) 00°000°0Z 0oL - Q00 00°000°02 00°L 0000002 00700002 3 1 AIABNS NOLLONELSNOD 28Y
057281 00°069°E 00'eL - 00°0 00°069°E. (K] 00°009°L 00°05 £ 41 0) IONT NI NIVHD JO NOILYTIVISNISY ANV TYAONT 18V
00°091 007002’ go'ze 0000272 00'2e 00°000°} 000 00002’ 00001 € IYAOWTY NV FONYNIINIVIA ‘SOIATA NOILOI1OMd 1IN 08V
00°0¢ce 00°00%'9 00ge - 000 00°00¥°9 00°2e 00°00%'9 00'002 € (1#09) IDINIQ NOJLOF1O¥d LN 64-Y
0s'e 00°0L 00°0L d 000 00°0L Q0'0L 007008 0oL 005 Eil YAOWTY ‘TILIVM 8.V
00 ¥l 00082 Q0°0L - 000 00082 00°0L 000002 00% 008 A4 W2 TILIYM 1LY
00°052 00°000°S 00 - 00°0 00°000'S 00’k 00°000°S 00°000'S 3 $1 ANJWIOVYNYIN dddMS oLV
00°001 00°000'2 00 - 00°c 0070002 00} 000002 0070002 3 $1 NOLLVNVITNd dddMS SIY
00'80¢ 00°091°9 S 00'0zZLy ¢ £0'l 00°0¥0'2 LS°0 00°000'% 00°000'% 3 OV I 'ONIHDTINIA ANV "ONIZNILMAL "ONIGIIS TYNOLINIANOD YLy
00°006°L 00°000'8€ 00') - 00°0 00°000°8E 00°L 00°000'8€ 00°000'8¢ 3 S1 JOMINOD DIV AMYHOJNT L £y
05 ¥yS 00°068'0L 00°€e - 000 00°068°0b 00'ce 00 L0L'EL 00°0Ee FA Yis (1#0D) SONMNVIN INSWIAVA ¥OL 11D SIACOHD 4
00°528 00°005°9L 00'ee - 00°0 00°00S°9L 00'ee 00°058'61 007005 L8g vis (1#00) 319vaNA "SONIMEYIN INSWIAV AFLINIVd LY
08’2/ 00°0S¥’L 00'62 - 000 00°0S¥°L 00’62 00°0GL°L 00708 £2 21 FOD) .0€ *00d UILIND ANV 83N SOV1dIN ANV JAOWTY 0LY
ZEYIE’E 0798279 ¥9'82/'9 b 00°0 0798279 ¥9'827'9 | 00°09%'G9 00°0L obS9 AS (L£0D) TVAQINTN ININIAY 69Y.

e - 000 - 000 - 000 - 007081 0 AS {1#09) .8 VIH "STHO1Vd H1d3d TINd 89V
89'902°7 09°EEL ¥ 95°68L - 00'0 09°EEL b 96'6E/ | 00°086'EY 00°08 eel AS (1#09) .9 "00d "GIAVd 'AVM3AIEA PA A
00008 00°000°'9) 00°02¢ d 00°0 00°000°9} 0002 | 00°00%'S1 0008 80€ F (1#02) DNINUVM F18v10313d 99V
08°G€l°) 0091722 09'8J¢ - 000 0091722 09'g/e §00°095°61 00°09 gce AS (1#00) .9 00d MIVMIAIS SV
EEBYCL 0598672 £/°86% - 000 05'986'¥¢C £/°66F | 00000 YL 0005 08¢g AS (Z '1#02) .¥ "00d MIVMIAIS YoV
05'80€ 000/1'8 00219 - 000 00°0/1°9 00219 }00°0.L'9 0001 119 AS AVYMIAING JO TYAOWNIY £oV
85°9€¢ 0518/ S1'€l9 - 00°¢ 05°184°9 st'e/o | 0006E'S 00'0L 6e5 AS (2 "1#00) WIYMIAIS 40 TYAOWTY 2oV
00°002 00000} Q0'L - 00°0 00°000'% 00} 00°000'% 00°000°% L $1 ONILSIL ONY STTJWYS INIWIAVYL O0d LoV
99'850'02 $ | 0Z'e/1L° L0V 22°989'0 b Q00 0T E/L'10F 27'989'0 | 00°00S'L6E 00°09 §¢59 AS (1200Y .2 D04 "INSWIAVd 08y
00°055 00700011 00LbY - Q0’0 00°000°L} 00V L 00°000°}} 00°000°1 Ll v3 IAVINI IAONTA 65Y




